expenses related to cost initiatives made in 2020 that were structural in

nature, partially offset by higher sports rights expenses with the return of

soccer

Revenue Adj. OIBDA

$327
$359

$87
$120

+9.6%
27% 33%Margin %►

($M) ($M)

Q1 2020 Q1 2021P Q1 2020 Q1 2021P

+37.2%

Á Flagship network had more than twice the average rating of its closest

competitor network(1)

Á Revenue growth driven by strong recovery in private sector advertising

Á Adj. OIBDA growth was driven by top-line growth as well as ongoing cost

efficiencies achieved

Note: Q1 2021 financial data based on preliminary unaudited results and excludes the results of unrestricted subsidiaries; subject to further review and adjustments resulting from the completion of the financial

closing process. Please note that the Q1 2021 estimated revenue and Adj. OIBDA have not been reviewed by the Company's auditors; ContentCo metrics converted to USD at USD/MXN rate of 20.47

1.   Monday to Sunday from 2:30PM to 10:30PM

ENTERTAIN, INFORM & EMPOWER CONFIDENTIAL
9

2020A Pro Forma Adj. OIBDA Reconciliation

($000’s)

Univision

Adj. OIBDA

ContentCo Adj.

OIBDA

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Target

Costs

Synergies

Combined

Adj. OIBDA

Operating income $486,600 $497,951 ($2,890) $221,000 $1,202,661

Depreciation and amortization 152,800 106,578 (16,238) - 243,140

Impairment loss 243,200 1,466 - - 244,666

Restructuring, severance and related charges 46,100 6,761 - - 52,861

Loss (gain) on dispositions 9,900 41,168 - - 51,068

Share-based compensation 19,200 5,613 - - 24,813

Other adjustments to operating income  8,500 - - - 8,500

Adjusted OIBDA 966,300 659,537 (19,128) 221,000 1,827,709

Less expenses included in Adjusted OIBDA but excluded from

Bank Credit Adjusted OIBDA
18,700 - - - 18,700

Bank Credit Adjusted OIBDA $985,000 $659,537 ($19,128) $221,000 $1,846,409